
CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE
300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, California 93950

AGENDA REPORT

TO: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council

FROM: Dave Culver, Interim Administrative Services Director

MEETING DATE: July 5, 2017

SUBJECT: Treasurer’s Quarterly Report – 3rd Quarter FY 2016-17

CEQA: Does not constitute a “Project” under California Environmental 
Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines.

RECOMMENDATION
Receive the report.

DISCUSSION
Article 19, Section (K) of the City Charter requires that a quarterly statement of all funds in the treasury 
be submitted to the Council.  The Treasurer’s report allows the Council and public to verify that the 
City’s funds are invested in a safe and prudent manner, and that such investments comply with City 
policy and state law.  The Treasurer’s Report is different from a budget report, as its purpose is to report 
on cash balances.

This report reflects the City’s balances as of March 31, 2017 and shows that cash and investments held 
citywide, totaled $20,388,455.35. All investments are in government securities, certificates of deposit, or 
other approved investment vehicles.  The maturity dates are laddered, to ensure liquidity. All bank 
balances are insured. The City does not actively trade either certificates of deposits or federal agency 
securities but holds investments in the portfolio to maturity.

Summary of Activity from the Quarter and Future Investments:

1. On February 15, 2017 a Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation Note (Freddie Mac) was 
purchased at $249,999 with a 1.5% yield to maturity.

Notes:

 Only two callable instruments remain in the City’s portfolio – a Crescom CD that matures in 
January 2018 and a Platinum Bank CD that matures in June 2018.  There are no market indicators 
or confirmed interest rate changes that suggest the instruments will be called in the next quarter.  

 The average yield on the City’s portfolio for the reported quarter is 1.310% (down 0.01% over the 
prior quarter and up .012% over the same quarter in the prior year).
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FISCAL IMPACT
There is no fiscal impact associated with receipt of this report.

ATTACHMENTS
1. Treasurer’s report for the quarter ended December 31, 2016.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: REVIEWED BY:

Dave Culver    
_____________________________________ _____________________________
Dave Culver Ben Harvey
Interim Administrative Services Director City Manager

Agenda No. 8B
Page 2 of 2



CI
TY

 O
F 

PA
CI

FI
C 

GR
O

VE
 T

RE
AS

U
RE

R'
S 

RE
PO

RT
 A

S 
O

F 
M

AR
CH

 3
1,

 2
01

7

DE
PO

SI
TO

RY
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
 O

F 
SE

CU
RI

TY
/D

EP
O

SI
T

M
AT

U
RI

TY
 

DA
TE

IN
TE

RE
ST

 
RA

TE
/Y

IE
LD

DO
LL

AR
/P

AR
 

AM
O

U
N

T
M

AR
KE

T 
VA

LU
E

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
Lo

ca
l A

ge
nc

y 
In

ve
st

m
en

t F
un

d 
(L

AI
F)

Im
m

ed
ia

te
0.

24
0%

7,
93

8,
85

6.
71

7,
93

8,
85

6.
71

7,
93

8,
85

6.
71

7,
93

8,
85

6.
71

Ba
nk

 o
f A

m
er

ic
a

Ch
ec

ki
ng

 
Po

ol
ed

 C
as

h
Im

m
ed

ia
te

0.
00

0%
60

4,
92

3.
55

60
4,

92
3.

55

60
4,

92
3.

55
60

4,
92

3.
55

N
/A

Pe
tt

y 
Ca

sh
Ge

ne
ra

l
Im

m
ed

ia
te

0.
00

0%
68

5.
00

68
5.

00

68
5.

00
68

5.
00

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ca
sh

8,
56

8.
37

8,
56

8.
37

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Al
ly

 B
an

k 
M

id
va

le
 U

ta
h

12
/0

3/
18

1.
60

0%
24

8,
00

0.
00

24
8,

87
7.

92

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Am
er

ic
an

 E
xp

re
ss

 F
ed

 S
vg

s B
k 

In
st

l C
TF

01
/1

6/
18

1.
45

0%
15

8,
00

0.
00

15
8,

58
3.

02

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Am
er

ic
an

 E
xp

re
ss

 C
en

tu
rio

n 
Bk

 C
TF

07
/1

5/
20

2.
35

0%
24

7,
00

0.
00

25
1,

25
8.

28

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

BM
W

 B
k 

N
or

th
 A

m
er

 S
al

t L
ak

e 
Ci

ty
 U

ta
h

06
/1

9/
20

2.
10

0%
24

7,
00

0.
00

24
8,

42
7.

66

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Be
ne

fic
ia

l B
k 

Ph
ila

de
lp

hi
a 

PA
 C

TF
11

/1
6/

20
1.

35
0%

24
8,

00
0.

00
24

2,
81

6.
80

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Ca
pi

ta
l O

ne
 N

at
l A

ss
n 

M
cl

ea
n 

VA
 C

TF
01

/1
6/

18
1.

35
0%

24
8,

00
0.

00
24

8,
71

9.
20

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Ca
pi

ta
l O

ne
 B

k 
U

SA
 N

at
l A

ss
n 

Gl
en

 A
lle

n
11

/0
9/

19
2.

00
0%

24
7,

00
0.

00
24

9,
59

1.
03

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Co
m

en
ity

 C
ap

 B
k 

Sa
lt 

La
ke

 C
ity

 U
ta

h 
CT

F
07

/2
6/

21
1.

50
0%

24
9,

00
0.

00
24

2,
90

9.
46

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Cr
es

co
m

 B
k 

M
yr

tle
 B

ea
ch

 S
C

01
/2

5/
18

0.
95

0%
24

8,
00

0.
00

24
7,

90
3.

28
ca

lla
bl

e

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Di
sc

ov
er

 B
k 

Gr
ee

nw
oo

d 
De

l C
TF

11
/1

6/
21

1.
80

0%
24

7,
00

0.
00

24
3,

29
5.

00

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Ev
er

ba
nk

 Ja
ck

so
nv

ill
e 

Fl
a

11
/1

5/
17

1.
00

0%
24

8,
00

0.
00

24
8,

17
8.

56

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Fi
rs

t A
m

er
n 

Bk
 E

lk
 G

ro
ve

11
/1

5/
17

0.
90

0%
24

9,
00

0.
00

24
9,

02
7.

39

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Fi
rs

tb
an

k 
P 

R 
Sa

nt
ur

ce
11

/3
0/

17
1.

25
0%

24
9,

00
0.

00
24

9,
57

0.
21

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Go
ld

m
an

 S
ac

hs
 B

 U
SA

 N
ew

 Y
or

k
11

/1
4/

17
1.

50
0%

24
8,

00
0.

00
24

8,
93

4.
96

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

In
ve

st
or

s C
m

nt
y 

Bk
 M

an
ito

w
oc

 W
is

09
/2

8/
17

0.
80

0%
24

8,
00

0.
00

24
7,

97
0.

24

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

M
ed

al
lio

n 
Bk

 S
al

t L
ak

e 
Ci

ty
 U

ta
h 

CT
F

09
/1

6/
19

1.
75

0%
24

9,
00

0.
00

25
1,

17
1.

28

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

N
at

io
nw

id
e 

BK
 C

ol
um

bu
s O

hi
o 

CT
F

11
/1

8/
21

1.
50

0%
24

9,
00

0.
00

24
1,

94
0.

85

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Pl
at

in
um

 B
k 

Br
an

do
n 

Fl
a 

CT
F 

De
p 

Ac
t/

36
5

06
/2

8/
18

1.
00

0%
24

8,
00

0.
00

24
7,

25
8.

48
ca

lla
bl

e

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Pr
iv

at
eb

an
k 

&
 T

C 
Ch

ic
ag

o 
Ill

 C
TF

 D
ep

01
/3

0/
20

1.
80

0%
24

7,
00

0.
00

25
0,

13
9.

37

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Sy
nc

hr
on

y 
Bk

 R
et

ai
l C

TF
 D

ep
 P

ro
gr

am
 B

oo
k

04
/2

4/
20

1.
90

0%
24

7,
00

0.
00

24
8,

72
6.

53

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

W
as

hi
ng

to
n 

Tr
 C

o 
W

es
te

rly
 R

 I 
CT

F
11

/1
8/

19
1.

35
0%

24
8,

00
0.

00
24

5,
89

4.
48

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

W
el

ls 
Fa

rg
o 

B 
N

 A
 S

io
ux

 F
al

ls 
SD

 C
TF

06
/1

7/
21

1.
75

0%
24

9,
00

0.
00

24
4,

90
6.

44

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

W
or

ld
s F

or
em

os
t B

k 
Sy

dn
ey

 N
eb

 C
TF

05
/1

8/
18

1.
10

0%
20

0,
00

0.
00

19
9,

62
8.

00

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l H

om
e 

Ln
 B

ks
 F

ix
ed

 R
at

e 
44

81
07

/1
4/

21
1.

12
5%

50
0,

00
0.

00
48

4,
36

5.
00

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l A

gr
ic

 M
tg

 C
or

p 
M

ed
iu

m
 T

er
m

 N
TS

03
/0

6/
20

1.
41

0%
49

0,
00

0.
00

48
6,

04
0.

80

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l H

om
e 

Ln
 M

tg
 C

or
p 

M
ed

iu
m

 T
er

m
01

/2
9/

21
1.

65
0%

48
5,

00
0.

00
47

8,
79

6.
85

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l N

at
l M

tg
 A

ss
n 

Be
nc

hm
ar

k
11

/3
0/

20
1.

50
0%

50
0,

00
0.

00
49

5,
84

5.
00

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l H

om
e 

Ln
 M

tg
 C

or
p 

Re
fe

re
nc

e 
N

ts
08

/0
1/

19
1.

25
0%

25
0,

00
0.

00
24

9,
08

0.
00

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l H

om
e 

Ln
 M

tg
 C

or
p 

Re
fe

re
nc

e 
N

ts
10

/0
2/

19
1.

25
0%

1,
00

0,
00

0.
00

99
4,

42
0.

00

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l H

om
e 

Ln
 M

tg
 C

or
p 

Re
fe

re
nc

e 
N

ts
01

/1
7/

20
1.

50
0%

25
0,

00
0.

00
24

9,
60

2.
50

   
 T

ot
al

 P
ro

 E
qu

iti
es

-G
en

er
al

9,
04

9,
56

8.
37

9,
00

2,
44

6.
96

TO
TA

L 
G

EN
ER

AL
 IN

VE
ST

M
EN

TS
17

,5
94

,0
33

.6
3

17
,5

46
,9

12
.2

2

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ca
sh

1,
05

9.
57

1,
05

9.
57

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Am
er

ic
an

 E
xp

re
ss

 F
ed

 S
vg

s B
k 

In
st

l C
tf

11
/0

6/
18

1.
80

0%
90

,0
00

.0
0

90
,3

75
.3

0

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Ce
rt

ifi
ca

te
 o

f D
ep

os
it

Sa
lli

e 
M

ae
 B

k 
Ct

f D
ep

 A
ct

/3
65

12
/0

9/
20

2.
20

0%
10

5,
00

0.
00

10
6,

18
0.

20

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l A

gr
ic

 M
tg

 C
or

p 
M

ed
iu

m
 T

er
m

 N
ts

01
/2

5/
21

1.
55

0%
95

,0
00

.0
0

93
,6

68
.1

0

A
ge

nd
a 

N
o.

 8
B

, A
tta

ch
m

en
t 1

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 2



Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l N

at
l M

tg
 A

ss
n 

Be
nc

hm
ar

k 
N

ot
e

10
/0

7/
21

1.
37

5%
97

,0
00

.0
0

94
,6

29
.3

2

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l N

at
l M

tg
 A

ss
n 

Fi
xe

d 
Ra

te
12

/2
0/

17
0.

87
5%

85
,0

00
.0

0
84

,8
75

.0
5

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l N

at
l M

tg
 A

ss
n 

Fi
xe

d 
Ra

te
02

/0
8/

18
0.

87
5%

10
0,

00
0.

00
99

,8
11

.0
0

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l H

om
e 

Ln
 M

tg
 C

or
p 

Re
fe

re
nc

e 
N

ts
07

/2
8/

17
1.

00
0%

85
,0

00
.0

0
85

,0
30

.6
0

Pr
o 

Eq
ui

tie
s

Go
ve

rn
m

en
t S

ec
ur

iti
es

Fe
de

ra
l H

om
e 

Ln
 M

tg
 C

or
p 

Re
fe

re
nc

e 
N

ts
10

/0
2/

19
1.

25
0%

18
0,

00
0.

00
17

8,
99

5.
60

   
 T

ot
al

 P
ro

 E
qu

iti
es

-E
nd

ow
m

en
ts

83
8,

05
9.

57
83

4,
62

4.
74

TO
TA

L 
IN

VE
ST

M
EN

TS
 H

EL
D 

FO
R 

EN
DO

W
M

EN
TS

83
8,

05
9.

57
83

4,
62

4.
74

U
m

pq
ua

 B
an

k
M

on
ey

 M
ar

ke
t

0.
10

0%
2,

00
6,

91
8.

39
2,

00
6,

91
8.

39

   
 T

ot
al

 U
m

pq
ua

 B
an

k
2,

00
6,

91
8.

39
2,

00
6,

91
8.

39

TO
TA

L 
RE

SE
RV

E 
IN

VE
ST

M
EN

T
2,

00
6,

91
8.

39
2,

00
6,

91
8.

39

G
RA

N
D 

TO
TA

L
20

,4
39

,0
11

.5
9

20
,3

88
,4

55
.3

5

A
ge

nd
a 

N
o.

 8
B

, A
tta

ch
m

en
t 1

P
ag

e 
2 

of
 2


